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Reference code: GB 214 EC44

Title: Roath Park Primary School, Cardiff
Dates 1895-1988

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent: 23 volumes; 0.14 cubic metres

Name of creator Roath Park Infants and Junior School

Administrative/Biographical history

Roath Park Primary School was opened in January 1895 by Cardiff County
Borough Council as a Board School consisting of schools for Infants, Boys
and Girls, with provision for more than 1,200 pupils. The Boys and Girls
schools were amalgamated in 1951 as a Junior School and senior pupils were
transferred to the Secondary Modern School on the same site. This closed in
1960. Two photographs of the school are printed in Roath, Splott and
Adamsdown by Jeff Childs for the Roath Local History Society (The Archives
Photograph Series 1995)

Scope and content

Log-books, admission registers and other records 1895-1988 of Roath Park
Infants School, Boys School and Girls School, and Junior School (from 1980)
predecessors of the Primary School

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information

All records offered have been accepted and listed. The records deposited
include an admissions register of Marlborough Road Boys School and Roath
Park Secondary Modern School; the first has been added to an earlier deposit
by Marlborough Road Primary School (ref EC20), the second has been listed
separately (ref ESEC72)

Conditions governing access
No restrictions on access to the syllabus book. Log-books are closed for 30
years. Admissions registers and punishment books are closed for 75 years.

Conditions governing reproduction
Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/Scripts of material
English

Physical characteristics and technical requirements
All records show signs of heavy usage. Admissions registers, punishment
books are in particularly poor condition

Finding aids
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Detailed list available
Related units of description

Date of description
May 2006
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EC44/1/1
EC44/1/2
EC44/1/3

EC44/5/1
EC44/5/2
EC44/5/3
EC44/5/

EC44/5/5
EC44/5/6
EC44/5/7
EC44/5/8

EC44/5/9

EC44/2/1
EC44/2/2

EC44/6/1

EC44/6/2

EC44/6/3

EC44/9/2

EC44/3/1
EC44/3/2

EC44/7/1
EC44/7/2

ROATH PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL

Roath Park Infants School

Log-book
Log-book
Log-book
[3 Volumes]

Admissions register

Admissions register

Admissions register

Admissions register NOT DEPOSITED
Admissions register

Admissions register

Admissions register

Admissions register

[7 volumes]

Admissions register of under-age pupils
[1 volume]

Roath Park Boys School

Log-book
Log-book
[2 volumes]

Admissions register
MISSING REGISTERS
Admissions register
Admissions register

[3 volumes]

Punishment book

[1 volume]

Roath Park Girls School
Log-book

Log-book

[2 volumes]

Admissions register
Admissions register

Marked: details transferred to statutory register

[2 volumes]
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EC44

Jan 1895-Aug 1930
Sep 1930-Jul 1977
Sep 1977- Dec 1982

Jun 1901-Sep 1909
Dec 1909-Jan 1922
Mar 1922-Sep 1934

Aug 1941-Jul 1952
Sep 1952-Jul 1960

Sep 1960-Jul 1968
Sep 1968-Apr 1983

Sep 1946-Jun 1947

Jan 1895-Aug 1932
Sep 1932-Sep 1951

Jan 1895-Feb 1904
Aug 1923-Aug 1942

Sep 1942-Jun 1951

Jan 1953-Mar 1971

Jan 1895-Apr 1941
Apr 1941-Dec 1979

Sep 1946-Oct 1946
Sep 1948-May 1951



EC44/9/1

EC44/4/1

EC44/8

EC44/10

ROATH PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL

Roath Park Boys and Girls Schools
Punishment book

[1 volume. Most of front board and first page
missing]

Roath Park Junior School
Log-book
[1 volume]

Admissions register
[1 volume]

Class syllabus and record book of Class 1C
[1 volume]

© Glamorgan Record Office

EC44

Feb 1900-Nov 1950

Jan 1980-Sep 1988

Sep 1951-Sep 1967

Jul 1969
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