GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 214 EC44

Title: Roath Park Primary School, Cardiff

Dates 1895-1988

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent: 23 volumes; 0.14 cubic metres

Name of creator Roath Park Infants and Junior School

Administrative/Biographical history

Roath Park Primary School was opened in January 1895 by Cardiff County Borough Council as a Board School consisting of schools for Infants, Boys and Girls, with provision for more than 1,200 pupils. The Boys and Girls schools were amalgamated in 1951 as a Junior School and senior pupils were transferred to the Secondary Modern School on the same site. This closed in 1960. Two photographs of the school are printed in Roath, Splott and Adamsdown by Jeff Childs for the Roath Local History Society (The Archives Photograph Series 1995)

Scope and content

Log-books, admission registers and other records 1895-1988 of Roath Park Infants School, Boys School and Girls School, and Junior School (from 1980) predecessors of the Primary School

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information

All records offered have been accepted and listed. The records deposited include an admissions register of Marlborough Road Boys School and Roath Park Secondary Modern School; the first has been added to an earlier deposit by Marlborough Road Primary School (ref EC20), the second has been listed separately (ref ESEC72)

Conditions governing access

No restrictions on access to the syllabus book. Log-books are closed for 30 years. Admissions registers and punishment books are closed for 75 years.

Conditions governing reproduction

Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/Scripts of material

English

Physical characteristics and technical requirements

All records show signs of heavy usage. Admissions registers, punishment books are in particularly poor condition

Finding aids

Detailed list available

Related units of description

Date of description May 2006

Roath Park Infants School

EC44/1/1 EC44/1/2 EC44/1/3	Log-book Log-book Log-book [3 Volumes]	Jan 1895-Aug 1930 Sep 1930-Jul 1977 Sep 1977- Dec 1982
EC44/5/1 EC44/5/2 EC44/5/3 EC44/5/5 EC44/5/6 EC44/5/7 EC44/5/8	Admissions register Admissions register Admissions register Admissions register NOT DEPOSITED Admissions register Admissions register Admissions register Admissions register Yolumes	Jun 1901-Sep 1909 Dec 1909-Jan 1922 Mar 1922-Sep 1934 Aug 1941-Jul 1952 Sep 1952-Jul 1960 Sep 1960-Jul 1968 Sep 1968-Apr 1983
EC44/5/9	Admissions register of under-age pupils [1 volume]	Sep 1946-Jun 1947
	Roath Park Boys School	
EC44/2/1 EC44/2/2	Log-book Log-book [2 volumes]	Jan 1895-Aug 1932 Sep 1932-Sep 1951
EC44/6/1	Admissions register MISSING REGISTERS	Jan 1895-Feb 1904
EC44/6/2 EC44/6/3	Admissions register Admissions register [3 volumes]	Aug 1923-Aug 1942 Sep 1942-Jun 1951
EC44/9/2	Punishment book [1 volume]	Jan 1953-Mar 1971
	Roath Park Girls School	
EC44/3/1 EC44/3/2	Log-book Log-book [2 volumes]	Jan 1895-Apr 1941 Apr 1941-Dec 1979
EC44/7/1 EC44/7/2	Admissions register Admissions register Marked: details transferred to statutory register [2 volumes]	Sep 1946-Oct 1946 Sep 1948-May 1951

EC44/9/1	Roath Park Boys and Girls Schools Punishment book [1 volume. Most of front board and first page missing]	Feb 1900-Nov 1950
EC44/4/1	Roath Park Junior School Log-book [1 volume]	Jan 1980-Sep 1988
EC44/8	Admissions register [1 volume]	Sep 1951-Sep 1967
EC44/10	Class syllabus and record book of Class 1C [1 volume]	Jul 1969